105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-00634 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2010 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/6/2010 Final action: 7/6/2010

Title: ]S)cl)lnsider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Adult Mental Health contracts, as
ollows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital (not a
local vendor) in the amount of $1,186,250.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Crestwood
Behavioral Health Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $505,000.00;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sylmar Health and
Rehabilitation Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $240,000.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with PharMerica (not a local vendor) in the
amount of $420,000.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with JDX Pharmacy (a local vendor) in the
amount of $123,000.00; and

f). Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics (a
local vendor) in the amount of $175,000.00.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Aurora Vista Del Mar Contract, 3. Crestwood Behavioral Health BC 05-006
Amendment, 4. Sylmar Health & Rehab BC 06-086 Amendment, 5. PharMerica Contract, 6. JDX
Pharmacy BC 07-125 Amendment, 7. Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/6/2010 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Adult Mental Health contracts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital (not a local
vendor) in the amount of $1,186,250.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Crestwood Behavioral
Health Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $505,000.00;

c¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sylmar Health and
Rehabilitation Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $240,000.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with PharMerica (not a local vendor) in the amount of
$420,000.00;

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10-00634, Version: 1

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with JDX Pharmacy (a local vendor) in the amount of
$123,000.00; and

f). Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics (a local
vendor) in the amount of $175,000.00.

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

