
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Adult Mental Health contracts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Aurora Vista Del Mar Hospital (not a local
vendor) in the amount of $1,186,250.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Crestwood Behavioral
Health Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $505,000.00;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sylmar Health and
Rehabilitation Centers (not a local vendor) in the amount of $240,000.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with PharMerica (not a local vendor) in the amount of
$420,000.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with JDX Pharmacy (a local vendor) in the amount of
$123,000.00; and

f). Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics (a local
vendor) in the amount of $175,000.00.

File #: 10-00634, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

